
Canton Center SSSNM specialists

AG Chirurgie Aarau Dr. Gaudenz Curti chirurgieaarau@hin.ch

AG Kantonsspital Aarau Dr. Mirjam Bywater mirjam.bywater@ksa.ch

AG Spital Muri Dr. Allan Novak allan.novak@spital-muri.ch

BE Chirurgie Team Bern (Praxis Birrer / Giachino) Dr. Stefan Birrer 

Dr. Daniel Giachino 

Dr. Mark Henschel

Dr. Anne vom Berg

stefan.birrer@chirurgie-team-bern.ch 

daniel.giachino@chirurgie-team-bern.ch 

mark.henschel@chirurgie-team-bern.ch

anne.vomberg@chirurgie-team-bern.ch

BE Inselspital PD Dr. Lukas Brügger 

Prof. Dr. Fiona C. Burkhard

PD Dr. Bernhard Kiss

lukas.bruegger@insel.ch

fiona.burkhard@insel.ch

bernhard.kiss@insel.ch

BE Spital Thun Dr. Manuel Zürcher manuel.zuercher@spitalstsag.ch

BL Kantonsspital Baselland Dr. Sebastian Lamm sebastian.lamm@ksbl.ch

BS Clarunis PD Dr. Daniel Steinemann daniel.steinemann@clarunis.ch

BS REHAB Dr. Sandra Möhr s.moehr@rehab.ch

FR Hôpital Daler PD Dr. Jean-Marie Michel

Prof. Dr. Bruno Roche 

Dr. Ali Samim

jean-marie.michel@daler.ch

bruno.roche@daler.ch

alisamim@hotmail.com

GE Clinique des Grangettes Prof. Dr. Bruno Roche

Dr. Astrid Zawodnik

bruno.roche@grangettes.ch 

secretariat.zawodnik@grangettes.ch

GE Hôpitaux Universitaires Genève Dr. Nicolas C. Buchs 

Dr. Emilie Liot

Prof. Dr. Frédéric Ris

Dr. Joan Robert

nicolas.c.buchs@hcuge.ch

emilie.liot@hcuge.ch

frederic.ris@hcuge.ch

joan.robert@hcuge.ch

LU Luzerner Kantonsspital Dr. Wiebke Decking 

Dr. Henning Fischer

Dr. Jörn-Markus Gass

Dr. Julien Renard

Dr. Alessandro Wildisen

wiebke.decking@luks.ch

henning.fischer@luks.ch

markus.gass@luks.ch

julien.renard@eco.ch

alessandro.wildisen@luks.ch

LU Chirurgie Zentrum St.Anna Dr. Bernward Mölle praxis.moelle@hin.ch

LU Schweizer Paraplegikerzentrum Prof. Dr. Jürgen Pannek

PD Dr. Jens Wöllner

Dr. med. Albert Kaufmann

juergen.pannek@paraplegie.ch

jens.woellner@paraplegie.ch

albert.kaufmann@paraplegie.ch

SG Kantonsspital St. Gallen Dr. Stephan Bischofberger 

PD Dr. Daniel S. Engeler 

PD Dr. Lukas Marti

Dr. Christian Sartoretti

stephan.bischofberger@kssg.ch 

daniel.engeler@kssg.ch

lukas.marti@kssg.ch

christian.sartoretti@srft.ch

TI Ospedale Regionale di Mendrisio (EOC) Dr. Luca Regusci

Dr. Julien Renard

luca.regusci@eco.ch

julien.renard@eco.ch

VD Centre hospitalier universitaire vaudois (CHUV) Prof. Dr. Dieter Hahnloser dieter.hahnloser@chuv.ch

VD Hôpital de Morges Prof. Dr. Eric Buchser 

Dr. Luca Di Mare 

Dr. Céline Duvoisin Cordoba

Dr. David Petermann

eric.buchser@ehc.vd.ch

luca.dimare@ehc.vd.ch

david.petermann@ehc.vd.ch

celine.duvoisin@ehc.vd.ch

VD Hôpital Riviera-Chablais Dr. Cécile Tawadros cecile.tawadros@hopitalrivierachablais.ch

VD Clinique de Genolier Dr. Guillaume Zufferey gzufferey@genolier.net

ZH Proctomed PD Dr. Daniel Dindo dindo@bluewin.ch

ZH Universitätsklinik Balgrist Prof. Dr. Thomas M. Kessler 

PD Dr. Dr. Ulrich Mehnert

thomas.kessler@balgrist.ch 

ulrich.mehnert@balgrist.ch

ZH Universitätsspital Zürich Dr. Marko Kozomara

Prof. Dr. Matthias Turina

marko.kozomara@usz.ch

matthias.turina@usz.ch

ZH Kantonsspital Winterthur Dr. Jure Tornic

Prof. Dr. Michel Adamina

jure.tornic@ksw.ch

michel.adamina@ksw.ch

ZH Stadtspital Zürich Dr. Gérald Gubler gerald.gubler@stadtspital.ch

ZH Spital Männedorf Dr. S. Eisoldt s.eisoldt@spitalmaennedorf.ch

ZH Viszeralchirurgie Bellaria Prof. Dr. Franc Hetzer

Dr. Christian Gingert

viszeralchirurgie-bellaria@hin.ch

gingert@chirurgie-bellaria.ch

Liste der von der SSSNM anerkannten SNM-Zentren (gültig ab 29.03.2023)

Liste des centres de neuromodulation sacrée reconnus par la SSSNM (valable dès le 29.03.2023) 

Lista dei centri di neuromodulazione sacrale riconosciuti dalla SSSNM (valido dal 29.03.2023) 

List of the SNM centers recognized by the SSSNM (valid from 29.03.2023)
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